GREENBERG QUINLAN ROSNER

September 4-21, 2008
1400 Adult Respondents, 1000 Weighted
427 Young Evangelical Christians, 40 Weighted

Q.4 What is your religious preference? Are you Protestant, Roman Catholic, Jewish, Muslim or

some other religion, or don't you have a religious preference?

Protestant ........cooooviiie e
Roman CatholiC ........ovveeeeee e,

1Yo 2 ¢ o o [P
Orthodox Church ...
Other Christian religion...........cccceveeiinniiiiie.
Other non-Christian religion.............ccccccvvvvvvvinnnn.
No preference/Atheist/Agnostic........cccccevvveeeee..e.
(Don’t know/Refused) ........oooviiviiieiiiiiiiiie

(ref:RELIG1A)

[442 Respondents]

Young

Total Evang

35 68

Q.5 (ONLY IF PROTESTANT OR OTHER CHRISTIAN) When it comes to your religious
identity, would you say you are a fundamentalist, evangelical, charismatic, Pentecostal,

mainline, liberal Protestant, or do none of these describe you?

Fundamentalist..........oooooiiiiiiiii e,
Evangelical ..........ccoovviiiiiiiii e,
CharismatiC.......c.oooevveiiiii e,
Pentecostal..........ccoooviiiiiiie e,
MaiNliNg ......oeveiie e

(OFNEI) e
(Don’'t know/Refused) ..........eevveeevvvvvievineniinninnnnnnns

(ref:RELGSID)
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Young

Total Evang

5 9
14 26
2 4
6 10
10 4
9 11
46 26
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Religion and Ethics NewsWeekly/UN Foundation: Frequency Questionnaire, September 4-21, 2008 2

[779 Respondents]
Q.6 (IF PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC, MORMON, ORTHODO, OTHER CHRISTIAN, OTHER, OR
DON'T KNOW) Would you consider yourself a born-again Christian, or not?

Young
Total Evang
Y S e 44 91
N o R RRR 52 9
(Don’'t KNOW/REFUSEA) .....oevvviiiiiiiiiieiieeiieeeeeeeeeeeevee e 4 0
(re: BORNAGIN)
Q.7 Are you registered to vote at this address?
Young
Total Evang
Y S e 86 88
N o SRR 14 12
(Don't know/refused)...........oooiiiiiiiiiiieiieieeee e 1 -

(ref:SCREEN1)
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Q.8 Thinking internationally, what do you believe is the biggest problem facing the world today?

Young

Total Evang

INTERNATIONAL CONFLICT/VIOLENCE...................... 35
War/lrag/Afghanistan............ccoooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e, 17
TeITOMISM ... 12
Need peace/world peace (general) .......cccccccevevvveeeiennnne. 2
(07 o 1= TSRS RERPR 2
International intervention/Cooperation between
countries/NATO/United Nations ............ccccccciinnnnnnns 1
Nuclear proliferation/lran ............cccceeevvvviviiiiiiieeiiiriieninnns 1
Genocide/Darfur/Sudan..........cccceeeeeeieeeiieeiieeeeeeeeeee e 0
Other violence/international conflict ...............cccccceueeee. 1

(1030110 11/ | (S 22
Declining U.S. economy/Global economy/Trade........... 14
GAS PriCES....cc e 5
Debt/Cost of living/Jobs...........cooviiiiiiiiiiiiee 3
lllegal immigration ...........cceeoiii i 1
Other eCONOMIC ISSUES........uvuvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieaeeneennes 1

NATURAL RESOURCES...........cccoeccvmerrrrerernsnscssnnnnnees 16
Foreign oil/Domestic 0il/Qil dependency........................ 6
Food/Clean Water/Overpopulation................cccceeeveeenen. 4
Global warming/Pollution............ccccceiiiiiiiiii s 4
Other natural resources problems............ccccceeviiicnnnnnnne. 2

RELIGIOUS ISSUES/MORALITY .....cccciiimmrrrrrrrnssssnnnes 12
Selfishness/Intolerance/Greed/Hatred ........................... 4
Lack of faith/Jesus/God/Sins/Satan ...........cccccceevveeeeenn. 3
Religious extremists/Militant Islam ............................... 2
ADOIION ... 0
Homosexuality ..o 0
Other morals /lack of morals/family values (general) ..... 2

= I I 8
POVEIY .o 6
Healthcare/health/medical care (general) ...................... 1
AIDS/HIV .. 0
Other health issues/diseases ..........ccccuvvvvvvvviverereninnnennns 0

GOVERNANCE........cco oo ccceeerrre s sssnne e mmnnnes 6
American politics/Bush/Democrats/Republicans............ 4
Heads of State/governments (international)................... 1
COMTUPLION. ... 1
Other governance/government problems....................... 1

L0 8 I | = 9
O her .. 9

NO ANSWER/DON'T KNOW/REFUSED..........cccccccerrerrnn. 3
No answer/Don't know/Refused ............cccccevvveeiiniinnnee. 3
(ref:INTCONOE)

© 2008 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.
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Religion and Ethics NewsWeekly/UN Foundation: Frequency Questionnaire, September 4-21, 2008 4

Q.9 Thinking about recent United States relations with the rest of the world, would you say
things are going in the right direction, or do you feel they have gotten pretty seriously off on the

wrong track?

Right - Wrong.......cceeeeecciiiiirrrecccsss s ee s rs s e e eeemnas

(ref:INTDIREC)

Total
Right direction..........ccouveiiiiiiiie e,
WIONG track .......oooiiiiiiiiiiee e
(Don't KNOW/refUSEQA)......eeuveeieeiiiiiieeiiieiiieevrevvvesvvervveerereaaaees

Young
Evang
27

Q.10 Now, I'd like to rate your feelings toward some people and organizations, with one
hundred meaning a very warm, favorable feeling; zero meaning a very cold, unfavorable feeling;
and fifty meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from zero to one
hundred, the higher the number the more favorable your feelings are toward that person or
organization. If you have no opinion or never heard of that person or organization, please say

SO.

Mean Warm Cool

[500 Respondents]
10 (SPLIT A) George W. BUSh.........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e 38
Young Evangelical Christians .........ccccccceeriiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 39

[500 Respondents]
11 (SPLIT B) Pro-life, anti-abortion groups..........cccccoeecviviieeeeeennnnns 49
Young Evangelical Christians .........ccccccceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 63

[500 Respondents]
12 (SPLIT A) Environmental groups .......cccoeeeieeiieiiiiiiiieeieeee e, 56
Young Evangelical Christians .........cccccceeeeeiiiieiiii e 55

[500 Respondents]
13 (SPLIT A) Pro-choice groups ......ccccooeieeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 49
Young Evangelical Christians ...........ccccoiiiiiiimmmniccceenneeen 35

[500 Respondents]
14 (SPLIT B) James DObSON ... 46
Young Evangelical Christians ........ccccccooiiiiiinmmmnnneennneenn 54

[500 Respondents]
15 (SPLIT B) Gays & 1esbians ..........ccceeiiiiiiiiiiieieiieeeeiieeeeeeeen 51
Young Evangelical Christians ..........ccccooniiiiimimnnieeenneenn 37

[500 Respondents]

16 (SPLIT B) Barack Obama ............cceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee e 56
Young Evangelical Christians .........ccccccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 44

© 2008 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

% %
33 56
33 53
38 39
57 22
46 26
50 28
34 33
22 52
15 19
24 19
35 30
24 49
51 34
40 49

%
ID

98
98

93
94

96
96

87
92

44
54

90
92

97
97
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Mean Warm Cool

[500 Respondents]
17 (SPLIT A) JOhn MCCain ... 49
Young Evangelical Christians .........cccccceviiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 50

[500 Respondents]
18 (SPLIT A) RiCK WaAITEN ......ueniieciceceeeeeceeeeeeeeeeee e 47
Young Evangelical Christians .........cccccceeeiiiiiiiiiii e 45

[500 Respondents]
19 (SPLIT A) The Republican Party..........ccccooeeeeiii, 46
Young Evangelical Christians ...........ccccoeiiiiimmiiicccceeeneeen 46

[500 Respondents]

20 (SPLIT B) The Democratic Party .......cccccoeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeen, 55
Young Evangelical Christians ...........ccccooiiiiiemmmnieenneeen, 46
21 The United NatioNS ..........ooooiiiiiiie e 53
Young Evangelical Christians ...........ccccoiiiiiimmmiicccceeeneeenn 50

[5600 Respondents]
22 (SPLIT A) The Christian conservative movement....................... 48
Young Evangelical Christians ........ccccccooniiiinmmmnnceenneeenn 59

[500 Respondents]
23 (SPLIT B) MUSHIMS ...ceeiiiiiiiiiiie et 45
Young Evangelical Christians ........c.ccccooniiiiimimnnceeenneenn 36

[500 Respondents]
24 (SPLIT B) Evangelical Christians............ccccvvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 53
Young Evangelical Christians .........ccccccceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 72

[500 Respondents]
25 (SPLIT A) Pope Benedict the Sixteenth........................... 55
Young Evangelical Christians ........ccccccceeeieiiiieiiie e 47

[500 Respondents]
26 (SPLIT A) JOEl OStEEN .....uuueiececceceee e, 43
Young Evangelical Christians ...........cccoociiiiiimmnincceeeneeen 44

[500 Respondents]
27 (SPLIT B) Al GOF€ ...ceiiiiiiiiie ettt 52
Young Evangelical Christians ...........ccccooiiiiiimminiccceenneeen 40

[500 Respondents]

28 (SPLIT B) BONO ....cuitiiiiiiiiieiiie et 54
Young Evangelical Christians ........ccccccconiiiiiimmeniceennneen, 49

© 2008 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

% %
45 40
49 37
11 12
20 24
38 42
38 42
48 32
33 41
44 30
38 29
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16 45
35 28
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%

Mean Warm Cool ID

[500 Respondents]

29 (SPLIT A) The Dalai Lama..........ccoeveeiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 56 36
Young Evangelical Christians .........cccccceviiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 47 27
[500 Respondents]

30 (SPLIT B) Franklin Graham .............ccccccuuvviiiiiiiiiiaens 56 17
Young Evangelical Christians .........cccccceeeiiiiiiiiiii e 55 18
[500 Respondents]

31 (SPLIT A) Sarah Palin...........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 49 38
Young Evangelical Christians ...........ccccoeiiiiimmiiicccceeeneeen 54 46
[500 Respondents]

32 (SPLIT B) JO€ BideN ... 54 37
Young Evangelical Christians ...........ccccooiiiiiemmmnieenneeen, 40 18
(ref: THERMO04)

% %
21 74
25 73
9 34
13 48
36 85
31 88
27 80
34 69

Q.33 | know it is a long way off, but thinking about the elections this year, if the election for
president were held today and the candidates were: Democrat Barack Obama and Republican

John McCain, for whom would you vote, John McCain or Barack Obama?

Democrat Barack Obama ..........ccoeeevviivieivieeiieeiiiiiiinninnns
Lean Democrat Barack Obama ............ccovviviiiiiiiiiiinnnnnes
Republican John McCain..............ccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieee,
Lean Republican John McCain..........cccccccvvvvvvviieiiennnnnn.
(Other candidate)...........cooviiiiiiiiiiiiieie e
Lean (Other candidate)..........cc.ccccevvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeee,
({8 Te [=Tor o [=T ) PP P PPRPPPPPPIRS
(REFUSEA) ..coiiiiiiieee e

Total Democrat Barack Obama. ..........cccceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee,
Total Republican John McCain ...........ccceeeeeveeeeeeeeeen.
Total (Other candidate) ...........cccovummmrriiiiicccceenneee,

(ref:PRES08A)

Young
Total Evang
... 46 37
! 5
... 40 46
e 3 5
e 3 3
....0 3
v 3 1
e 2 1
... 49 42
... 43 51
e 3 6

Q.35 Which candidate for President do you think is more religious - - Democrat Barack Obama

or Republican John McCain?

Democrat Barack Obama ..........coovevvveiviviiieeieeeeiieiiinnnnnns
Republican John McCain..........cccoovviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee
(Equally religious) .........euueruuiriuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniieenennens
(Don't KNOW/refuSEd).......uuveiiiiriieeiieiiieiiieeieeevreevveeaveenanens

Obama - MCCaiN.......coeeireirecrcrrreereerearearer e ennrenns

(ref:RELIGCAN)

© 2008 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.
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Total Evang
.. 28 32
.. 32 39
e 9 23
e 31 6
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Q.36 How closely do you follow international relations and the foreign affairs of the United
States? Do you follow them very closely, somewhat closely, not very closely, or not at all
closely?

Young
Total Evang
Very ClOSElY ....ouvueiiieieeecc e 23 18
Somewhat ClOSElY........ccooiiiiiiiiiii e 54 45
Not Very CloSElY ......coooviiiiiiiieecee e, 17 27
Not atall closely .......ooovvveiiiiii e, 6 10
(Don't know/refused)..........oooiiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1 -
Total Very/somewhat..............ccoevmmmmmiiiinnniniinenneeennns 77 64
Total Not closely......oooveeecciiiirrrreccrr e e 23 36

(ref:EVENTS)

Q.37 Please rate whether you believe the United States has a negative or positive presence in
the world on a scale of one to ten, where one is a very negative presence in the world and ten is
a very positive presence in the world.

Young
Total Evang

T 0 e e e e e eaana 11 6

LS TP 5 6

S 12 11
e e 12 16
L TP UUPPPPIRS 8 15
D 19 17
Aot eaaas 7 11
S ettt e e e e a e aaaearr———— 10 10
RPN 5 4

R 7 5

(Don't know/refused)...........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 2 -

Mean ... ————— 5.8 5.6
T O PRt 49 52
PRSP 49 48
810 e e n e 29 22
BT i e ernana e e e rennnnnnsaaaaeran 20 30
O 26 28
L TR 22 20

(ref:POSPRES)

© 2008 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved. September 2008
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Q.38 On a scale of one to ten, how actively engaged in world affairs should the United States
be, where one is not at all engaged and ten is very actively engaged in world affairs?

Young

Total Evang
10 24 8
LS 6 6
T 18 17
£ 14 21
L 8 14
o 18 18
P 3 8
K 2 3
e aaas 2 2
T 2 3
(Don't KNOW/refuSEAd).......vvveeiiiiiiiiieiiiieivievveeevvssvveevvaesveeaaeees 1 0
1= T o PP 7.2 6.4
0 ————————————————————— 24 8
810 .. ———— 48 31
B-10 .. 70 65
1o i ————————————————— 28 34
(ref:ISOLATES3)

[500 Respondents]
Q.39 (SPLIT A) Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with the following statement:

The United States has a moral obligation to take a leadership role in world affairs.

Young
Total Evang
Srongly @gree ........oeveeeiiiiii e 35 18
Somewhat agree ...........evviviiiiiiiiiiiii s 25 50
Somewhat disagree..........ccvevvvevvviiiviiiiiiiiii 21 23
Strongly diSAgree........ooevvviiiiiiiiiie e 15 9
(Don't know/refused)...........oooiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 4 1
LI 5= LI Ve | (=T P 60 67
Total disagree ..........coovvmmmrmriiiinincrrr 36 32
Agree - disagree.......ccccccueceiiiiiirrrceeces e e 24 36

(re:MORALOB1)

© 2008 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved. September 2008
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[500 Respondents]

Q.40 (SPLIT B) Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with the following statement:

The United States has a responsibility to take a leadership role in world affairs.

Srongly @gree ........eeveiiiiiiii e
Somewhat agree ...........evvviiiiiiiiiiiiii s
Somewhat disagree..........cccvvvvvivviviviiiiiiii
Strongly diSagree........ooovviiiiiiiiiiii e
(Don't know/refused)...........ooocuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e

L35 LI Ve | == N
Total disagree ..........coovvmmmrmriiiiniiirrr

Agree - disagree.......ccccceuecieiiiirrrrceecrs e e

(reMORALOB2)

© 2008 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.
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Evang
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43
21
10
1

69
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38
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Q.41 Now | am going to read you some statements about United States policies. Please
indicate whether the first statement or the second statement comes closer to your own views,
even if neither is exactly right.

1st 1st 2nd 2nd Total Total 1st

Stmt Not Not Stmt Nei- DK/ 1st 2nd -
Strng Strng Strng Strng Both ther Ref Stmt Stmt 2nd

41 We need to start

reducing the number of

American troops in Iraq.

OR

We must stay the course

to achieve stability and

finish the job in Iraq............... 51 7 6 33 3 - - 59 39 20
Young Evangelical
Christians .........cccccceciviiinns 41 17 14 27 1 - - 58 41 17

[500 Respondents]

42 (SPLIT C) Global
warming represents an
immediate threat and we
need to start taking action
now.

OR

Global warming represents
a long-term threat and we
need to study the problem
before taking drastic

action. .....cccceeiiiiiiieeee, 45 7 15 28 5 - - 52 43 9
Young Evangelical
Christians .......ccccceeeeeinnnnnes 35 17 23 24 1 - - 52 47 4

[500 Respondents]
43 (SPLIT D) Reducing
global warming is more
important than lowering
gas prices.

OR

Lowering gas prices is
more important than

reducing global warming. ...... 38 11 9 36 6 - - 49 44 5
Young Evangelical
Christians ..........ccccceceviiinne 24 24 17 34 2 - - 47 51 -4

(ref:PAIRS1)

© 2008 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved. September 2008
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Q.44 Now | am going to read you a list of potential international situations, and | would like you
to tell me whether, in general, you favor or oppose the action by the United States.

Favor
Strng Smwt Smwt Strng Dep DK/ Total Total -
Fav Fav Opp Opp ends Ref Fav Opp Opp
[500 Respondents]
44 (SPLIT C) Intervening
militarily to stop genocide or
ethnic cleansing in another
NAtioON ..oooveeieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 40 30 17 9 2 4 69 25 44
Young Evangelical Christians ..... 37 42 17 4 - 1 78 21 57

[500 Respondents]

45 (SPLIT D) Intervening

diplomatically, such as leading

negotiations and imposing

economic sanctions, to stop

genocide or ethnic cleansing in

another nation .............cccccvveevieinnnnes 51 26 12
Young Evangelical Christians .....43 45 7

(&2 ]
o

87 12 75

[500 Respondents]

46 (SPLIT C) Providing medical

supplies and medical staff in the

event of an epidemic in another

NALION ..o 65 26 4 4 - 0 92 8 84
Young Evangelical Christians .....52 41 6 1 - - 93 7 86

[500 Respondents]

47 (SPLIT D) Sending search

and rescue teams, medical staff,

and other aid in the event of a

natural disaster in another nation....63 28
Young Evangelical Christians .....55 36

oo A~
-
o

91 9 82

48 Imposing economic sanctions

to pressure a country to stop

human rights abuses....................... 54 27 8 7 1 3 81 15 67
Young Evangelical Christians ..... 39 44 14 2 - 82 17 66

N

49 Signing international

agreements or treaties that take

steps to reduce global warming...... 50 27 10 10 0 3 77 20 57
Young Evangelical Christians .....40 39 13 8 - 0 79 21 58

© 2008 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved. September 2008
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Favor
Strng Smwt Smwt Strng Dep DK/ Total Total -
Fav Fav Opp Opp ends Ref Fav Opp Opp
50 Supporting efforts to provide
women in developing nations
with maternal and reproductive
health care ......cccccccvvvvvvvvieeviieeinenne, 48 35 8 6 0 3 83 13 70
Young Evangelical Christians .....45 42 9 3 - 1 87 12 75

51 Fostering exchanges of

culture and ideas across nations

around the world ..........cc.ccceennneee 42 35 14 4 1 4 78 18 60
Young Evangelical Christians ..... 30 50 15 3 0 1 80 18 62
(ref:INTERVEN)

Q.52 Now, | would like to read you some things America is doing around the world. After | read
each item, please tell me whether it is extremely important for American foreign policy, very
important, somewhat important, just a little important, or not very important for American foreign

policy.

Extre Just Not Extre Smwt/

mely Very Smwt Ltte Very Nei DK/ mely/ Lttle/

Imp Imp Imp Imp Imp ther Ref Very Not
52 Fighting global disease, like

AIDS and tuberculosis .................... 29 48 18 1 2 0 0 77 22
Young Evangelical Christians .....41 33 21 3 1 - 0 74 25
53 Fighting global terrorism ............ 37 41 17 2 3 - 1 78 21
Young Evangelical Christians .....41 35 18 3 3 - - 76 24

54 Combating global warming
and other environmental threats .....23 36 26 3 11 0 1 59 40
Young Evangelical Christians .....28 30 26 8 8 - - 58 42

55 Contributing to international
relief efforts for famines and

natural disasters.........cccccevveeeeeenneen. 23 46 25 2 3 0 0 69 30
Young Evangelical Christians ..... 35 35 23 5 3 - - 70 30
56 Supporting Israel.............c.......... 18 28 35 4 11 0 3 46 51
Young Evangelical Christians .....25 27 28 12 7 - 1 52 47
57 Helping to improve the

standard of living in less

developed nations.............cccevvvnennnn. 15 34 38 5 7 0 1 49 50
Young Evangelical Christians .....20 33 33 8 5 - 0 53 47
58 Promoting democracy in

other Nnations ...........ccccceiicinnns 12 28 39 5 15 0 2 39 58
Young Evangelical Christians ..... 14 28 38 11 8 - 1 42 57

© 2008 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved. September 2008
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59 Strengthening the United

Nations......cccceeeeiiiiiiiiic e,
Young Evangelical Christians ...

60 Promoting religious freedom

in other nations ........cccccceeeviieiiees
Young Evangelical Christians ...

61 Controlling nuclear weapons

around the world ............ccccvvvveeneee
Young Evangelical Christians ...

62 Working to prevent genocide

in countries like the Sudan............
Young Evangelical Christians ...

63 Providing women in
developing nations with maternal

and reproductive health care ........
Young Evangelical Christians ...

(ref:USTODO)

© 2008 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

Extre Just Not
mely Very Smwt Ltte Very Nei
Imp Imp Imp Imp Imp ther
15 32 33 4 14 0
23 29 29 8 11 0
19 34 29 5 11 0
31 33 21 7 8 -
38 42 14 2 4 0
40 33 20 4 3 -
25 40 24 2 5 0
32 31 26 6 4 -
22 38 28 3 8 -
29 31 27 8 4 -

2
0

- W

[@n NN

47
52

53
64

80
73

65
63

60
61

Extre Smwt/
DK/ mely/ Lttle/
Ref Very Not

51
47

45
36

19
27

31
36

39
39
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Q.64 Now | am going to read you a list of statements. For each statement, please tell me

whether you agree or disagree.

Strng Smwt Smwt Strng Dep Dk/ Total Total

Agree

Agree Agree Disag Disag ends Ref Agree Dis Disag

64 Our people are not perfect,

but our culture is superior to

Others. ..o, 21
Young Evangelical Christians ..... 18

65 The United States should set

the example as a Christian

nation. .......cccceeeeiiiiiiie e, 40
Young Evangelical Christians .....48

66 Sometimes the United States'
involvement in world affairs

causes more harm than good. ........ 44
Young Evangelical Christians ..... 36

67 God has uniquely blessed
America........ccoeeiii 45
Young Evangelical Christians .....46

68 America has a moral

responsibility to alleviate poverty

and disease around the world.......... 29
Young Evangelical Christians .....23

69 Poverty, disease and torture
are pro-life issues..........cccccceeennnnnnes 30
Young Evangelical Christians .....27

70 The United States should use
military force to prevent potential
threats before they occur. ............... 31
Young Evangelical Christians ..... 33
(ref:INTPOLIC)

© 2008 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

20
29

19
32

35
46

16
32

34
44

25
36

24
40

23
28

15
15

10
13

10
14

21
24

15
24

20
19

33
24

21

[N e]

o b o w

O -

41
48

59
80

79
82

61
79

63
67

56
63

55
72

56
52

36
20

19
18

34
21

36
33

37
36

42
27
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60
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27
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Q.71 Thinking about Muslim and Western cultures, do you think that it is possible to find
common ground between them, or that violent conflict between them is inevitable.

Young

Total Evang
Strongly possible to find common ground......................... 41 25
Somewhat possible to find common ground..................... 29 33
Somewhat inevitable ... 8 22
Strongly inevitable ..............cevvviiiiiiiiii 14 18
(Don't know/refused)..........oooiiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 8 2
Total Common ground............cccccivmmmmmerennnneeeeeen 70 58
Total Violence inevitable..........ccccooviiiiiiiiniiiniiiiiiiiii, 22 40
Common ground - Violence inevitable.......................... 48 17

(refISLAM1)
Q.72 United States policy currently states:
No federal funding may be given to any foreign organization that performs abortions in other
countries except in cases of rape or when the woman's life is in danger, provides counseling
and referrals for abortions, or promotes abortion-rights legislation in other countries, even if the
money is used for other aspects of women's reproductive health.

Based on this statement, do you support or oppose this policy?

Young
Total Evang
Strongly SUPPOIT .....eeviiieiieiie e 25 32
Somewhat SUPPOIt..........uviiiiiii s 22 37
Somewhat OPPOSE........eevviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 18 16
StroNglY OPPOSE...cevviieiieiiiieieieiviiitiiviree e 30 15
(Don't know/refused)...........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 5 1
Total SUPPOrt.........co e e 47 69
LI 3.5 Lo o o Lo 17 - Y0P 48 30
SupPOrt - OPPOSE .....uuen s -1 39

(ref. GAGRULE)
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Q.73 Now | want to talk to you about something different. Which one of the following statements

do you most agree with when it comes to the issue of gay marriage?

Statement A: Gay and lesbian couples should have the same legal right to marry as do a man

and a woman.

Statement B: Marriage under the law should only be between a man and a woman, but there
should be domestic partnerships or some other legal rights that would give same-sex couples

many of the benefits and protections of marriage.

Statement C: There should be no legal recognition of a relationship for gay or lesbian couples. -

Statement Ao
Statement B........oooieeiie e
Statement C.......oiiieie
(Don't know/refused)...........ooeuuiiiieeeiiiiiiieeeeeen

(ref: THREEWAY)

Young
Total Evang
........ 30 23
........ 36 33
........ 29 43
......... 4 1

Q.74 Do you think abortion should be legal in all cases, legal in most cases, illegal in most

cases, orillegal in all cases?

Legalin all Cases ......ccovvveeeiiiiiiieeeiee e
Legal in most Cases.........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e
[llegal in MOSt CaSEeS .........eevviieeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e
lllegal in all Cases .......ccoeevvvvciiiii i,
(DKIREF) ettt

Total Legal.......ccooiiiiiinirireiseern s
Total lllegal...........cooiiirircccr e

Legal - lllegal..........ccoviiiieerrirc s

(ref:ABORTION)

Young
Total Evang
........ 19 10
........ 31 21
........ 32 43
........ 13 25
.......... 5 1
........ 50 32
........ 45 68
......... 5 -36

Q.75 Finally, | would like to ask you a few questions for statistical purposes. What is the last

year of schooling that you have completed?

T-11th grade ..o
High School graduate ............ccccccooviiiiiiiiis
Non-college post H.S.........cc
Some COllEgE ...
College graduate ...........cccooviiiiiiiiiieiiieiieeeeeen
Post-graduate school.............ccccoiiiiiire,
(Don't kKnow/refused)..........uvvvvrriivieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiinennnns

(ref:EDUC)
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Young
Total Evang
......... 6 4
......... 30 23
.......... 2 1
......... 28 41
......... 21 24
......... 12 6
.......... 1 1
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Q.76 In terms of your job status, are you employed full-time, employed part-time, unemployed

but looking for work, retired, a student, or a homemaker?

Total
Employed full-time ..., 47
Employed part-time...........cccvveeiceii e, 10
UNemMPIOYEd ... 7
RELIEA ..o 21
StUAENT ..o 4
HOMEMAKET ... .o 9
(OFNEI) e 2
(Don't KNOW/refUSEQA)......evuveeiiiiiiiiiieiiieviieivrevvvevvvervverreaeaanees 0
(ref:EMPLQY)

Q.77 Are you married, single, separated, divorced, or widowed?

Total
Y F= T g T=To T 57
SINGIE .. 25
SEPArated .......oeeiiiiiiiiiiiii e ——————— 2
[ 1 Vo] (7Y 9
WIAOWE ... 6
(DK/REF) sttt asaasasesnnsnnnnennes 0
(Domestic partnership) ...........evvveeiviiiiiiiiiiaes 0

(ref:MARITAL2)

Total

More than oNce a WEEK ........coouuviieiiiiiiciie e, 13
ONCE @WEEK ... 26
Once ortwice amonth.......c.ooouviiiiiiiii e 13
Several imes @ Y ar........ccoovviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 15
Hardly EVer ... 27
[ (Y] ) TR 4

(DKIREF) ettt 1

(ref:RELIG2)
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Young
Evang
48
14
5
20
12
1

Young
Evang
41
54

Q.78 How often do you attend religious services -- More than once a week, once a week, once
or twice a month, several times a year, or hardly ever?

Young
Evang
24
32
14
16
13
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Q.79 Now | am going to read you a list of things that people do as part of their religious life. How
often have you done each of the following activities in the last 12 months -- every day, once or
twice a week, once or twice a month, once or twice a year, or never?

Once/ Once/ Once/
Every Twice Twice Twice

Less

DK/ Every Than

Day Week Month Year Never Ref Week Wkly

79 Attend an informal religious or
Prayer groUP......cceeeeerrruieeeeereeerennnsseaaeeeeenns 2
Young Evangelical Christians ................ 4

80 Talk about religion informally with

your friends ... 13
Young Evangelical Christians ............... 17
81 Read [the boOK]......c.ccoevvviviiiiiiiiieeenees 19
Young Evangelical Christians ............... 26

82 Contribute to programs or

organizations that work to lessen

poverty or disease in other countries......... 1
Young Evangelical Christians ................ 4

83 Volunteer for an organization or
program connected with your place of
WOISHID...ccoiiec 2
Young Evangelical Christians ................ 3

84 Contribute to an organization or
program that seeks to share your faith

with people in other countries ................... 1
Young Evangelical Christians ................ 3

85 Say prayers or read daily devotions.....50
Young Evangelical Christians ............... 58
(ref.RELCON)
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21
37

31
44

20
31

11

12

15

16
20

15
17

26

23

16
18

20
19

15
19

14
20

23
20

15

12

21
17

31
32

18
28

19
24

(o2&

37
21

38
33

51
34

58
41

2

23
41

44

61

40
58

14
18

67
78

75
59

53

39

58
42

89
85

83
82

90
84

31
22
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[442 Respondents]
Q.86 (ONLY IF PROTESTANT OR OTHER CHRISTIAN) What specific Protestant or Christian
denomination do you consider yourself?

Young
Total Evang

Baptist. ..o s 27 27
Methodist ........oiiiiiiee e, 13 4
LUtheran ... 8 4
Presbyterian ... 7 3
Christian or Just Christian.............cccccviviiiiiiiiies 6 14
Nondenominational or Interdenominational Protestant...... 5 14
Pentecostal ... 4 6
Church(es) of Christ .......coooiiiiiie e 2 2
Episcopalian (or Anglican Church of England).................. 2 2
African Methodist Episcopal (AME) ..............ccc 1 1
Assemblies Of GOd..........cceeevviiiiiiiiee e 1 2
CharismatiC..........ocouuuiiiiiiic e, 1 1
Church of GOd .....oooiiiii i, 1 1
Congregationalist...............evvviiiiiiiiiiiies 1 -
Just Protestant.........c.coooiiii 1 1
MENNONITE ....uveii i 1 0
Mormon/Latter Day SaintS.............eevvvvviiieiiiviiiiiiiiiiiiinininnn, 1 -
Seventh-Day Adventist...........ccccvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiis 1 -
Unitarian-Universalist.............cccccoviiiiiiiiiiiccc e, 1 0
United Church of Christ (UCC) ......coovvviiiiiiiiiieeiiieeiiiiiviainns 1 0
Brethren ... 0 1
Christian and Missionary Alliance (CMA) ........ccccccoviinnnnee. 0 1
Church of the Nazarene ........ccccccceeeiiiiiiiiiiice e, 0 1
Disciples of Christ..........cccoooiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 0 0
Evangelical Covenant Church ...........ccccceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiee. 0 1
Evangelical Free Church ...........cccooiiiiieee, 0 1
Four Square GOSPEl .......cooeevieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseraaiaees 0 1
HOIINESS ..o 0 1
Independent.........oooiiiiiii 0 1
Jehovah's WiItnesS..........uueiiiiii e 0 1
QUAKEIFTIENAS ....ceeiieiiieeeiee e e e 0 -
Reformed..... .o, 0 1
Wesleyan Church ..o 0 0
African Methodist Episcopal Zion (AMEZ).......................... . 0
Christian SCIENCe..........coiiiiiiiiiiicieeeeee e - -
Free Methodist Church ...........cccooiiiii e, . 1
Salvation ArMY.......uuuiiei e - -
OtNET ... 5 5
(DKIREF) ettt 9 3
(ref:DENMNTN)
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[120 Respondents]

Q.87 (ONLY IF BAPTIST) With which Baptist group is your church associated? Is it the
Southern Baptist Convention, the American Baptist Churches in the USA, the American Baptist
Association, the National Baptist Convention USA, an independent Baptist church or some other
Baptist group?

Young
Total Evang
Southern Baptist Convention............cccevvvvviiiiiiiiiviiiiinnnnn, 31 38
Independent Baptist (no denominational ties) .................. 19 12
National Baptist Convention USA.........ccccevvvivvviiiiieiiiennee. 6 1
American Baptist Association .............ccccoeeei 5 4
American Baptist Churches inthe USA............................. 3 3
General Association of Regular Baptists (GARB).............. 2 1
Baptist, don't know which ..........ccccccceeiiiii 1 12
Baptist Bible FEllowShip.........ccoovviviiiiiiiiieeeicceee e, 1 4
Baptist General Conference .........cccccccevvvvveeiiieiiieiiieiiienne, 1 1
Conservative Baptist Association of America.................... 1 -
Free Will Baptist.........ooviiviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeees 1 2
Missionary Baptist..........cccovviiiiiiiiici e 1 4
Primitive Baptist.........cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeee 1 -
American Baptist, don't know which .............c....ccoo 0 2
Baptist Missionary Association ..............ceevvvviiiiiiii e, 0 3
Fundamentalist Baptist Association of America.................. - -
Progressive National Baptist Convention ...............ccccceee.... - -
L@ {3 T SRR 17 13
(DKIREF) ettt 11 2

(ref:BAPTGRP)

[33 Respondents]
Q.88 (ONLY IF LUTHERAN) With which Lutheran group is your church associated? Is that the
Evangelical Lutheran Church in America, the Missouri Synod, the Wisconsin Synod, or some
other Lutheran group?
Young
Total Evang
Evangelical Lutheran Church in America (ELCA:
formerly Lutheran Church in America, American

Lutheran Church)...........ccccoo 43 48
Missouri Synod Lutheran...............cccccciiiii 28 21
Wisconsin Synod Lutheran............cccceeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeecen 10 13
Lutheran, don't kKnow Which .........coooviiiiiie, 1 18
(@ {1 PRSPPI 15 -
(DKIREF) ettt 3 -
(ref:LUTHNGRP)

© 2008 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved. September 2008



Religion and Ethics NewsWeekly/UN Foundation: Frequency Questionnaire, September 4-21, 2008 21

[57 Respondents]
Q.89 (ONLY IF METHODIST) With which Methodist group is your church associated? Is that the
United Methodist Church, Free Methodist, Wesleyan Methodist, or some other Methodist group?

Young
Total Evang
United Methodist...........coovvuiiiiiiiieeee e 86 87
Wesleyan Methodist ..........cccooviiiiiiiiii e, 6 9
Free Methodist............ooiiiiiiiii 4 -
Methodist, don't kKnow wWhich.............coeeiiiiiiiiii 2 4
(O] | 1= R 1 -
(DKIREF) ettt - -
(reMETHDGRP)

[32 Respondents]

Q.90 (ONLY IF PRESBYTERIAN) With which Presbyterian group is your church associated? Is
that the Presbyterian Church (USA), the Presbyterian Church in America, the Orthodox
Presbyterian Church, the Evangelical Presbyterian Church, or some other Presbyterian Group?

Young

Total Evang
Presbyterian Church (USA) ... 39 16
Presbyterian Church in America (PCA) .......ccooiiiiiiiiinnnen. 23 43
Orthodox Presbyterian Church ...............ovvvvvviiiviviiiiiiiiiinn, 2 -
Evangelical Presbyterian Church...........cccccvvvvvviiiiieinnnnn.e. 1 22
Presbyterian, don't know which ............cccoevvviviiiiiiiiiinenn. 1 18
L 1 = 28 -
(DKIREF) ettt ettt 7 -

(re:PRSBYGRP)

[9 Respondents]
Q.91 (ONLY IF CHURCH OF CHRIST) With which group is your church associated? Is that the
Church of Christ or the United Church of Christ?

Young
Total Evang
Church(es) of Christ ........ceviviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeas 89 100
United Church of Christ ..., 11 -
(O] 1 01T PR - -
(DKIREF) ettt - -

(ref:CHRSTGRP)

[225 Respondents]
Q.92 (ONLY IF CATHOLIC) When it comes to your religious identity, would you say you are a
traditional Catholic, a liberal catholic, or do none of these describe you?

Young

Total Evang
Traditional........ouiiieiii e 37 -
I oT=T = | 33 -
[N Lo] o =TT 26 -
(O )1 [ - -
(DK/REF) vttt aasaeanennnssnnnannes 4 -

(ref:CATHID)
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[712 Respondents]

Q.93 (SKIP IF OTHER RELIGION-NOT-CHRISTIAN, NO-PREFERENCE, ATHEIST,
AGNOSTIC, OR DON'T KNOW IN RELIG1A) | am going to read you a short list of statements.
Please tell me which of these statements comes closest to describing your feelings about the

[holy book for your religion].

[The book] is the actual word of God and is to be

taken literally, word for word. ...................cc i 41

[The book] is the word of God, but not everything in it

should be taken literally, word for word. ............cccccceeenne 45

[The book] is a book written by men and is not the

WOId OF GO, ..eeiiieiiee e 10
1O )1 [
(DK/REF) ottt aaeasaasanennnnsnnnennes
(ref:BIBLE)

Young
Evang

53

43

4
0
0

Q.94 Now | am going to read you some statements. Please indicate whether the FIRST
statement or the SECOND statement comes closer to your own views, even if neither is exactly

right.
1st
[500 Respondents]

94 (SPLIT E) All religions
have elements of truth.

OR

The religion you practice is

the only true religion.............. 59
Young Evangelical

Christians ..........ccccvveeennenn. 38

[500 Respondents]

95 (SPLIT F) Christians
have a duty to be tolerant
of people of other religious
faiths.

OR

Christians have a duty to
convert people of other
religious faiths to

Christianity. ..........ccccccveeeeeenn. 60
Young Evangelical
Christians .........cccccceeieiiinne 43

(ref:PAIRS2)
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1st
Stmt Not
Strng Strng Strng Strng Both

17

18

12

18

13

4

17

2nd 2nd
Not Stmt

13

29

16

19

Total Total
Nei- DK/ 1st

1st

ther Ref Stmt Stmt 2nd

61

15

52

25
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Q.96 Do you currently have a passport, have you had a passport in the past but do not have

one now, or have you never had a passport?

Currently have a passport .........ccccceeunnnnnnnns
Had passport before, but do not now
Never had a passport .......cccccvvvveevveevieeeieennnen.
(Don't know/refused)............evvvviererinnninnnnnnnnnns

Total ever had passport.........cccceeeeecciinienns

(re:PASSPORT)

Young
Total Evang

................... 38 38

................... 51 46

Q.97 Have you ever participated in missionary work, in the United States or abroad, on behalf of
your religion or church? (IF YES) Was the missionary work in the United States, outside the

United States, or have you done both?

© 2008 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

Q.98 What is your race?

Young
Total Evang
Yes: inthe United States ... 11 24
Yes: outside of the United States .................ooooee. 2 7
Yes: both U.S. and internationally .............................. 5 8
NO e 80 61
(Don't know/refused)...........oooiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 2 1
Total Yes. .. 18 39
NO . ———————————————— 80 61
YES = NO e -62 -22
(ref:MISSION)
Young
Total Evang
WHhite ..o 69 66
BIacK ... 11 14
Hispanic or Latino..........ccoooviiiiiiiiiii e, 10 12
(1LY o TR 6 6
(Don't know/refused)...........oooiuiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeee e 4 3
Non-White.........coomiiiiiiiiiiirrrrrrrrrrrrr e 27 32

(ref:RACE)

September 2008



Religion and Ethics NewsWeekly/UN Foundation: Frequency Questionnaire, September 4-21, 2008 24

Q.100 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Democrat, a Republican or what?

Young

Total Evang
Strong DemMOCTat ......ovvviiiiiiiiiiieiiiieeieeee e, 22 20
Weak Democrat...........cooooiiiiiii 15 12
Independent-lean Democrat..............cooeoeieii 11 5
Independent.........cooo i 9 13
Independent-lean Republican........cccccccovviviiiieiiiiciinieeeeeens 8 10
Weak Republican .............ccccc 13 18
Strong Republican ... 19 22
(Don't KNOW/refUSEQA)......evuveeiiiiiiiiiieiiieviieivrevvvevvvervverreaeaanees 4 1

(ref:PTYID1)

Q.103 Thinking in political terms, would you say that you are Conservative, Moderate, or
Liberal?

Young

Total Evang
] o= = | SRR 20 18
MOErate ......euiii i 34 41
CONSEIVALIVE......oviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieie e 38 41
(Don't know/refused)...........oooiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 8 0

(ref:IDEO1)

Q.104 Last year, that is in 2007, what was your total family income from all sources, before
taxes? Just stop me when | get to the right category.

Young
Total Evang
Less than $10K.........oooiiiiiee e 6 7
F10K to UNder $20K........cooeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 8 12
$20K to under $30K.......ccvveiiieicee e 9 14
$30K to under $50K.......cocuiieiiieeee e 16 23
F50K to UNAEr $75K ..o 17 21
$75K to under $100K........cc.vviiiieeieeeeeeee e 11 12
F100K OF MOIE ...t 16 7
(REFUSEA) ....eeiiieiiiieiieeiieetteiseet e 12 2
(DONT KNOW)...oiiiiiiieeee e 5 2
(ref:INCOME)
Q.2 Respondent gender
Young
Total Evang
1Y = = USRS 49 48
Female. ... 51 52

(ref:GENDER)
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Q.3 In what year were you born?

Young
Total Evang
18- 24 8 47
2D = 2 s 10 53
B0 - B 12 -
TSI 1 R 7 -
40-44 7 -
A5 -49 L 12 -
B0 = B4 e 8 -
ST TR 1 R 9 -
B0 = B e 8 -
OVEI B4 ... 18 -
(NO @NSWET) .. 1 -

(ref:AGE)

© 2008 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved. September 2008



